There were no significant changes to the classification and measurement of financial assets and financial

liabilities from their previous measurement category in accordance with IAS 39 to their new measurement
categories upon transition to IFRS 9 on 1 January 2021, apart from the Loans and advances impairment
allowance balance discussed below.

 Reconciliation of impairment allowance balance from IAS 39 to IFRS 9

 The following table reconciles the Bank’s prior period’s closing impairment allowance measured in

accordance with the IAS 39 incurred loss model to the new impairment allowance measured in accordance
with the IFRS 9 expected loss model at 1 January 2021:

35ANNUAL REPORT

National Bank of Vanuatu Limited

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021
(Expressed in ’000 Vatu)

18

4. Standards and interpretations adopted in 2021 (continued)

(a) IFRS 9:  Financial instruments (periods beginning on or after 1 January 2018) (continued)

 Reconciliation of impairment allowance balance from IAS 39 to IFRS 9 (continued)

Measurement Category

Loss
allowance

IAS39

Re
classification

Re
measurement

Loss
allowance

IFRS-9
 31-Dec-20   01-Jan-21
Loans and advances to customers (1,838,794)  - (231,872) (2,070,666)
 (1,838,794)  -  (231,872) (2,070,666)

Provisions - drawn loans (1,838,794)  - (231,872) (2,070,666)
Provisions - undrawn loans -  - - -
Provisions - letters of credit -  - - -
Provisions - guarantees -  - - -
Provisions - approved loans -  - - -
Provision - due from financial institutions -  - - -
Provision - investment securities
(Government bonds) -  - - -
Provision - investment securities
(Treasury notes) -  - -  -
Total loss allowance (1,838,794) -  (231,872) (2,070,666)

 IFRS 9 Accounting Policy

 (i) Classification and subsequent measurement

 From 1 January 2021, the Bank has applied IFRS 9 and classifies its financial assets in the following

measurement categories:
• Fair value through profit or loss (FVPL); or
• Amortised cost.

 The classification requirements for debt and equity instruments are described below:

 Debt instruments

 Debt instruments are those instruments that meet the definition of a financial liability from the issuer’s

perspective, such as loans, government and corporate bonds and trade receivables purchased from clients in